

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9745-9746 OF 2010

LAKHICHAND RAM KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file their respective statement of case.

Learned counsel for the appellant is also given last opportunity to file affidavit of valuation within the aforesaid period.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
|Court Master

(Indu Satija)