

SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9745-9746 OF 2010

LAKHICHAND RAM KUMAR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Office Report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case so far. However, in view of the amendments in the Supreme Court Rules, which are going to be made effective from 19.08.2014 it may not be necessary to file the statement of case.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation. One last opportunity for four weeks is granted for the purpose."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit of Valuation so far.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR