

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9745-9746 OF 2010

LAKHICHAND RAM KUMAR

APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

Earlier time has been granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation but he has not done the same.

Four weeks' time is granted by way of last opportunity, for complying with the office report dated 01.07.2015, failing which the matters shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.J.

.....
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 09, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.12
11:49:24 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Nos. 9745-9746/2010

LAKHICHAND RAM KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

Earlier time has been granted to the learned counsel
for the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation
but he has not done the same.

Four weeks' time is granted by way of last
opportunity, for complying with the office report dated
01.07.2015, failing which the matters shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER