

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9745-9746/2010

LAKHICHAND RAM KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhinav Malik,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB